

Bid Tabulation Summary DCDPW Project STP-9999(981)

Summary of Bid Schedules	Fort Myer Constr. Corp. 2237 33 rd St, NE Washington, DC 20018	Capital Paving of DC, Inc. 2211 Channing St, NE Washington, DC 20018	Lane Construction P.O. Box 9666 McLean, VA 22102	C & F Construction 2300 Beaver Road Landover, MD 20785	Engineer's Estimate
Bid Total	\$4,251,174.32	\$4,435,352.50	\$4,497,960.00	\$5,466,132.50	\$4,400,000.00
Days	200	270	300	300	330
Total Cost	\$4,451,174.32	\$4,705,352.50	\$4,797,960.00	\$5,766,132.50	\$4,730,000.00
Small Business Concern?	NO	YES	NO	YES	
Small Disadvantaged Business Concern?	NO	YES	NO	YES	
Woman-Owned Business Concern?	NO	NO	NO	NO	
Type of Bid Guarantee:	BOND	BOND	BOND	BOND	
Bid Considered Responsive?	YES	YES	YES	NO	

OPENED AT STERLING, VA
BY: Jeffrey Mann
DATE: 08/08/00

I CERTIFY THAT THIS BID TABULATION ACCURATELY REFLECTS THE BIDS RECEIVED AND PUBLICLY OPENED FOR THIS SOLICITATION.

SIGNED /s/ Gary L. Brown CONTRACT AWARDED TO: Fort Myer Construction Corporation

TITLE Engineering Coordinator DATE August 28, 2000

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PROJECT 1

Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	ALL	45,000.00	45,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		45,000.00	45,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		45,000.00	45,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		45,000.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45,000.00	45,000.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	ALL	4,000.00	4,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		32,000.00	32,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28,035.00	28,035.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	ALL	9,000.00	9,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		38,000.00	38,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		45,000.00	45,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	500	6.00	3,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		2.00	1,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		5.00	2,500.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		2.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	1,250.00
15716	EACH	INLET PROTECTION			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	40	125.00	5,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		100.00	4,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		250.00	10,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		125.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,000.00
20204	SQFT	REMOVAL OF INDIVIDUAL TREES			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	8	335.00	2,680.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		520.00	4,160.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		400.00	3,200.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		600.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PROJECT 1

Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20205	EACH	REMOVAL OF INDIVIDUAL STUMPS			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	5	250.00	1,250.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		250.00	1,250.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		500.00	2,500.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,250.00
20207	EACH	PRUNING TREES			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	15	300.00	4,500.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		150.00	2,250.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		400.00	6,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		800.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,875.00
20301AD	EACH	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE (STREET LIGHT ONLY)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	38	525.00	19,950.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		673.00	25,574.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1,000.00	38,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		600.00	22,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	26,600.00
20301AD	EACH	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE FIXTURES/LUMINAIRES			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	37	37.50	1,387.50
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		58.00	2,146.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		50.00	1,850.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		400.00	14,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,700.00
20301AZ	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (Call Box)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	1	150.00	150.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		350.00	350.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		50.00	50.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		300.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	150.00
20301B	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	325	30.00	9,750.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		20.00	6,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		50.00	16,250.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		75.00	24,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	21,125.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PROJECT 1

Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301D	EACH	REMOVAL OF UTILITY POLES (COMBINATION LIGHT AND SIGNAL			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	17	675.00	11,475.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		840.00	14,280.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		600.00	10,200.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		950.00	16,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	15,300.00
20301F	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLETS (Catch Basins)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	8	700.00	5,600.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		500.00	4,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		300.00	2,400.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		345.00	2,760.00
20302AB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION (STREETCAR TRACKS)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	600	90.00	54,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		80.00	48,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		100.00	60,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		125.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	60,000.00
20302RB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	600	3.00	1,800.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		3.00	1,800.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		5.00	3,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		8.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	3,000.00
20302RD	LNFT	REMOVAL OF STONE CURB			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	7,200	2.50	18,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		2.00	14,400.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		5.00	36,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		10.00	72,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	43,200.00
20303AFD	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE GUTTER			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	300	18.00	5,400.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		6.00	1,800.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		15.00	4,500.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		21.00	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC PROJECT 1
 Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303AFE	SQYD	REMOVAL OF BRICK GUTTER			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	250	18.00	4,500.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		6.00	1,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		15.00	3,750.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		22.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	1,375.00
20303PB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (Deteriorated Base Pavement and Concrete Base under Crosswalk)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	3,650	5.50	20,075.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		9.00	32,850.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		15.00	54,750.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		18.00	65,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	36,500.00
20303PB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (Driveways & Aprons)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	350	3.50	1,225.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		9.00	3,150.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		20.00	7,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		6.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	2,100.00
20303QB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	4,000	3.00	12,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		3.00	12,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		3.00	12,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		4.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	16,000.00
20303QB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK (Wheelchair Ramp)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	200	3.00	600.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		3.00	600.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		3.00	600.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		22.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.50	1,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PROJECT 1

Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303QD	SQYD	REMOVAL OF STONE SIDEWALK (Granite Wheelchair Ramp)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	30	4.50	135.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		3.00	90.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		10.00	300.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		35.00	1,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	300.00
20303QE	SQYD	REMOVAL OF BRICK SIDEWALK			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	2,000	4.50	9,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		3.00	6,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		3.00	6,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		18.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	15,000.00
20303QE	SQYD	REMOVAL OF BRICK SIDEWALK (Pennsylvania Ave. Pavers)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	400	4.50	1,800.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		3.00	1,200.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		5.00	2,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		18.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	4,000.00
20303QE	SQYD	REMOVAL OF BRICK SIDEWALK (Crosswalks)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	1,500	11.00	16,500.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		3.00	4,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		5.00	7,500.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		18.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	11,250.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	3,900	20.00	78,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		20.00	78,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		20.00	78,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		30.00	117,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	78,000.00
30102CQ	SQYD	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C, 8-INCH DEPTH			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	6,800	6.25	42,500.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		8.50	57,800.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		6.00	40,800.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		12.00	81,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.50	44,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PROJECT 1

Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101AD	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS A, GRADING D (Temporary Pavement)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	400	85.00	34,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		65.00	26,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		140.00	56,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		75.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	24,000.00
40101ADD	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS A, GRADING D,TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	5,600	54.00	302,400.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		54.00	302,400.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		49.00	274,400.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		67.00	375,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		48.00	268,800.00
40101CD	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C, GRADING D (SAND MIX)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	80	120.00	9,600.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		120.00	9,600.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		140.00	11,200.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		150.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	4,800.00
40102AD	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS A, GRADING D, WEDGE OR LEVELING COURSE			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	1,600	54.00	86,400.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		54.00	86,400.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		50.00	80,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		68.50	109,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	88,000.00
41301	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (Variable Depth, 2" to 3")			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	39,700	2.10	83,370.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		2.10	83,370.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		4.50	178,650.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		2.55	101,235.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	158,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PROJECT 1

Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
50101Q	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH (Driveways & Aprons)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	350	40.00	14,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		58.00	20,300.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		40.00	14,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		65.00	22,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	21,000.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (Deteriorated Pavement - Base Concrete)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	3,650	46.00	167,900.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		43.00	156,950.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		55.00	200,750.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		53.00	193,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	182,500.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (Colored Concrete Crosswalk - Final Surface Concrete)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	2,000	84.00	168,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		85.00	170,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		100.00	200,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		95.00	190,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	120,000.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (Utility Cuts - Base Concrete)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	2,800	52.00	145,600.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		55.00	154,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		55.00	154,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		65.00	182,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	140,000.00
60404A	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1 (Modified Double w/ Water Seal)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	4	1,800.00	7,200.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		4,000.00	16,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		3,000.00	12,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		4,250.00	17,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PROJECT 1

Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60404A	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1 (Modified Triple w/ Water Seal)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	2	2,400.00	4,800.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		4,000.00	8,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		4,000.00	8,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		5,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	13,000.00
60404A	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1 (Modified Double w/o Water Seal)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	1	2,600.00	2,600.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	4,500.00
60404A	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1 (Modified Triple w/o Water Seal)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	1	3,200.00	3,200.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		3,500.00	3,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		4,750.00	4,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	6,000.00
60405	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	20	125.00	2,500.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		100.00	2,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		300.00	6,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	4,000.00
60406	EACH	INLET ADJUSTMENT			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		100.00	200.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		500.00	1,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		350.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		530.00	1,060.00
60413	EACH	CONCRETE INLET TOPS			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	30	500.00	15,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		500.00	15,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		400.00	12,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		500.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	21,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PROJECT 1

Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60703	LNFT	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	100	3.00	300.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		10.00	1,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		30.00	3,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		50.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,000.00
60704	EACH	RECONDITIONING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	20	500.00	10,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		500.00	10,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1,000.00	20,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		400.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	11,000.00
60901Y	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 18-INCH DEPTH (18-INCH WIDE)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	200	20.00	4,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		25.00	5,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		15.00	3,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		40.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	3,000.00
60903AU	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 12-INCH DEPTH (8" width, Granite - Straight)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	4,000	34.00	136,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		40.00	160,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		40.00	160,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		35.00	140,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.50	130,000.00
60903AU	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 12-INCH DEPTH (14" width, Granite - Straight)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	400	50.00	20,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		85.00	34,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		60.00	24,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		90.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	28,000.00
60903AU	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 12-INCH DEPTH (8" width, Granite - Radial)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	1,200	75.00	90,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		80.00	96,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		75.00	90,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		85.00	102,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	72,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PROJECT 1

Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60903AU	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 12-INCH DEPTH (14" width, Granite - Radial)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	300	95.00	28,500.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		200.00	60,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		100.00	30,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		235.00	70,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	27,000.00
60906	LNFT	RESET CURB			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	1,700	22.00	37,400.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		20.00	34,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		20.00	34,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		15.00	25,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	34,000.00
60914B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE GUTTER			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	70	99.00	6,930.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		70.00	4,900.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		40.00	2,800.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		125.00	8,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,400.00
60914E	SQYD	BRICK GUTTER			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	700	135.00	94,500.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		150.00	105,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		75.00	52,500.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		145.00	101,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	63,000.00
61501B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK (Wheelchair Ramp)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	300	34.00	10,200.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		45.00	13,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		30.00	9,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		55.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	15,000.00
61501B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	400	26.00	10,400.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		28.00	11,200.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		20.00	8,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		25.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PROJECT 1

Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61501D	SQYD	BRICK SIDEWALK			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	1,200	70.00	84,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		70.00	84,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		40.00	48,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		82.00	98,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	96,000.00
61501D	SQYD	BRICK SIDEWALK (Pennsylvania Ave. Pavers, brown)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	400	105.00	42,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		85.00	34,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		60.00	24,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		100.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	30,000.00
61501E	SQYD	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	20	70.00	1,400.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		60.00	1,200.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		75.00	1,500.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		100.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,200.00
61501G	SQYD	PRECAST CONCRETE PAVERS SIDEWALK (2x3 pavers)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	3,700	90.00	333,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		90.00	333,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		60.00	222,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		95.00	351,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	185,000.00
61501G	SQYD	PRECAST CONCRETE PAVERS SIDEWALK (3x3 pavers)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	800	90.00	72,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		105.00	84,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		60.00	48,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		115.00	92,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	56,000.00
61502B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVE PAD			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	50	45.00	2,250.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		50.00	2,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		50.00	2,500.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		80.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PROJECT 1

Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61504	LNFT	GRANITE FEATURE STRIP (8" width)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	1,800	40.00	72,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		52.00	93,600.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		45.00	81,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		49.00	88,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.50	58,500.00
61504	LNFT	GRANITE FEATURE STRIP (24" width)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	180	80.00	14,400.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		110.00	19,800.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		90.00	16,200.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		125.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	8,100.00
61505C	SQYD	STONE WHEELCHAIR RAMP (Granite)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	65	325.00	21,125.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		475.00	30,875.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		300.00	19,500.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		820.00	53,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		460.00	29,900.00
61506D	SQYD	BRICK CROSSWALK			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	600	108.00	64,800.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		120.00	72,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		100.00	60,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		132.00	79,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	60,000.00
61901	LNFT	FENCE (42-INCH HIGH, ORANGE CONSTRUCTION)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	6,000	3.00	18,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		3.00	18,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		2.50	15,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		5.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	30,000.00
63304CC	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	1,000	45.00	45,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		23.00	23,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		20.00	20,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		45.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PROJECT 1

Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	30,000	0.66	19,800.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		0.70	21,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		0.60	18,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		0.75	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	15,000.00
63401HB	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	10,000	0.30	3,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		0.30	3,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		0.25	2,500.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		0.35	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	2,500.00
63402H	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H (Symbols & Letters)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	450	7.70	3,465.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		8.50	3,825.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		7.00	3,150.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		9.00	4,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	1,350.00
63501	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	ALL	58,575.00	58,575.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		280,000.00	280,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		175,000.00	175,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
63529	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	17	2,480.00	42,160.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		1,420.00	24,140.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1,500.00	25,500.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		4,000.00	68,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	85,000.00
63606RA	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 1 - 2" DIA., RIGID PVC			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	3,800	38.54	146,452.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		17.05	64,790.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		45.00	171,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		25.00	95,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		48.00	182,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PROJECT 1

Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63606RD	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 2 - 4" DIA., RIGID PVC			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	400	44.10	17,640.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		29.50	11,800.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		55.00	22,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		45.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		52.00	20,800.00
63606RF	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 6 - 4" DIA., RIGID PVC			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	2,100	54.47	114,387.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		52.50	110,250.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		75.00	157,500.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		78.00	163,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		84.00	176,400.00
63606RG	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 6 - 4" AND 1 - 2" DIA., RIGID PVC			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	850	57.88	49,198.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		62.75	53,337.50
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		85.00	72,250.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		85.00	72,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		86.00	73,100.00
63606RH	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 6 - 4" AND 2 - 2" DIA., RIGID PVC			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	1,100	59.32	65,252.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		65.00	71,500.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		100.00	110,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		92.00	101,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		96.00	105,600.00
63607C	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 10 AWG			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	14,850	1.42	21,087.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		1.10	16,335.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1.00	14,850.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		1.05	15,592.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	29,700.00
63607D	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 8 AWG G			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	7,400	1.58	11,692.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		1.65	12,210.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1.50	11,100.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		1.50	11,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	11,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PROJECT 1

Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63607H	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 2 AWG G			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	4,600	2.90	13,340.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		2.20	10,120.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		2.00	9,200.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		3.00	13,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	18,400.00
63607N	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 4/0 AWG			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	13,800	4.10	56,580.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		3.85	53,130.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		3.00	41,400.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		5.25	72,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	69,000.00
63609A	EACH	POLES, TYPE A (30 FT PENDANT POLE, STEEL)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	20	3,253.50	65,070.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		2,750.00	55,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		2,000.00	40,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		3,225.00	64,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	32,000.00
63609EA	EACH	POLE, TYPE WASHINGTON GLOBE NO. 16, SINGLE, FIBERGLASS			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	67	4,356.50	291,885.50
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		3,740.00	250,580.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		3,500.00	234,500.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		4,100.00	274,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,750.00	184,250.00
63609KB	EACH	POLE, TYPE WASHINGTON GLOBE NO. 18, SINGLE, FIBERGLASS			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	4	4,300.00	17,200.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		4,400.00	17,600.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		4,000.00	16,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		2,400.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,200.00	16,800.00
63609LB	EACH	POLE, TYPE WASHINGTON GLOBE NO. 20, TWIN, FIBERGLASS			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	36	5,578.00	200,808.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		5,500.00	198,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		5,000.00	180,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		5,500.00	198,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,600.00	237,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PROJECT 1

Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63621	EACH	MANHOLE, ELECTRICAL (4' X 4' WITH FRAME AND COVER			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	43	2,042.50	87,827.50
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		2,505.00	107,715.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		1,300.00	55,900.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		3,550.00	152,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,800.00	120,400.00
63628A	EACH	LIGHTPOLE FOUNDATION, CONCRETE			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	127	300.00	38,100.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		1,300.00	165,100.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		400.00	50,800.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		900.00	114,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	107,950.00
63637	EACH	GLOBES, WASHINGTON DC FIXTURE			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	153	125.30	19,170.90
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		110.00	16,830.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		150.00	22,950.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		150.00	22,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	15,300.00
63638E	EACH	CONVERSION KIT, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 100 WATT WITH LAMP			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	6	318.40	1,910.40
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		330.00	1,980.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		350.00	2,100.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		360.00	2,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	2,400.00
63638F	EACH	CONVERSION KIT, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 250 WATT WITH LAMP			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	68	372.40	25,323.20
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		440.00	29,920.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		400.00	27,200.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		450.00	30,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	30,600.00
63638G	EACH	CONVERSION KIT, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 400 WATT WITH LAMP			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	52	415.60	21,611.20
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		462.00	24,024.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		425.00	22,100.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		500.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		485.00	25,220.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PROJECT 1

Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63638H	EACH	CONVERSION KIT, METAL HALIDE, 400 WATT WITH LAMP			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	20	348.40	6,968.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		462.00	9,240.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		500.00	10,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		525.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		490.00	9,800.00
63638J	EACH	CUTOFF LUMINAIRE, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 400 WATT WITH LAMP			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	20	378.40	7,568.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		462.00	9,240.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		450.00	9,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		470.00	9,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		365.00	7,300.00
63639	EACH	PHOTOCONTROLS			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	127	28.56	3,627.12
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		33.00	4,191.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		30.00	3,810.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		60.00	7,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	12,700.00
63640	LPSM	COMPENSATION FOR UTILITY COMPANY WORK (PEPCO FEES)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	ALL	60,000.00	60,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		60,000.00	60,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	1	67,770.00	67,770.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		62,000.00	62,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		105,000.00	105,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
63801	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	40	100.00	4,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		300.00	12,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		150.00	6,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		100.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/08/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PROJECT 1

Project Name: DCDPW STP PAVING 2000 F.A. PROJECT NO. STP - 9999(981)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
64903	EACH	TRASH RECEPTACLE			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	60	910.90	54,654.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC		1,250.00	75,000.00
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		600.00	36,000.00
		C&F CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,500.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	60,000.00